Wednesday, May 8

1M am.-1pm.
11 a.m.-3p.m.

1:30 -5 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

3 p.m.

3:15 p.m.

4 p.m.

4:30 p.m.

8-9p.m.

Board of Directors Meeting Sand Castle
Registration Hotel Registration Desk

Opening General Session Salon F
John Bullard, ACAA President, presiding
Department of Examiners Annual Update
Rachel Riddle, Chief Examiner, & Nikki Morrison,
County Audit Division Director, Alabama Department
of Examiners of Public Accounts
Law Enforcement Trends and Topics in

Insurance Claims
Sonny Brasfield, ACCA Executive Director

Break
Foyer

Update About ACCA's Mental Health Initiative
Samantha Lawrence, Alabama Department of
Mental Health

Legislative Session Update
Sonny Brasfield, ACCA Executive Director

Report from 2 North Jackson Street
Sonny Brasfield, ACCA Executive Director

Dessert Reception

Thursday, May 9

7:30 - 8:30 a.m. Breakfast SalonE

8 - 10:30 a.m.

Registration Hotel Registration Desk

8:30 a.m. - Noon Morning General Session Salon F

8:30 a.m.

10:05 a.m.

10:20 a.m.

10:50 a.m.

Noon - 1:30 p.m.

1:45 - 4 p.m.

1:45 p.m.

2:45 p.m.
3 p-m.

3:30 p.m.

4-5p.m.

5:30 -7 p.m.

Roger Creekmore, ACAA 1st Vice President, presiding

Roundtable Discussion: What's Up in the
Courthouse?

Break

Foyer

Alabama State and Local Cybersecurity

Grant Program

Drew Swain, Business Development Coordinator,
Troy University

The Basics of Insurance

Mary Kay Fraze, Vice President, David McMichael, Risk
Management Director, Ashley Watson, Underwriting
Analyst, County Risk Services

President's Lunch &

Awards Ceremony Salon E
Cheryl Bowles, ACAA 2nd Vice President, presiding

Closing General Session Salon F
Cheryl Bowles, ACAA 2nd Vice President, presiding

Characteristics of Leaders
Jessie Rosa, Professional Development Trainer, Troy
University Continuing Education and Outreach

Break

Foyer

Welcoming New Commissioners in November
Rod Morgan, Coffee County Administrator

Changes to the ACCA Membership and
Registration System
ACCA Staff

Business Session Salon F
Roger Creekmore, ACAA 1st Vice President, presiding

Reception Beach Deck





