## Wednesday, May 8

11 a.m 1 p.m.	Board of Directors Meeting Sand Castle
11 a.m 3 p.m.	<b>Registration</b> Hotel Registration Desk
1:30 - 5 p.m.	<b>Opening General Session</b> Salon F John Bullard, ACAA President, presiding
1:30 p.m.	<b>Department of Examiners Annual Update</b> Rachel Riddle, Chief Examiner, & Nikki Morrison, County Audit Division Director, Alabama Department of Examiners of Public Accounts
2:30 p.m.	Law Enforcement Trends and Topics in Insurance Claims Sonny Brasfield, ACCA Executive Director
3 p.m.	<b>Break</b> Foyer
3:15 p.m.	<b>Update About ACCA's Mental Health Initiative</b> Samantha Lawrence, Alabama Department of Mental Health
4 p.m.	Legislative Session Update Sonny Brasfield, ACCA Executive Director
4:30 p.m.	<b>Report from 2 North Jackson Street</b> Sonny Brasfield, ACCA Executive Director
8 - 9 p.m.	Dessert Reception

## Thursday, May 9

7:30 - 8:30 a.m. Breakfast Salon E

8 - 10:30 a.m. Registration Hotel Registration Desk

8:30 a.m Noon	Morning General Session Salon F Roger Creekmore, ACAA 1st Vice President, presiding
8:30 a.m.	Roundtable Discussion: What's Up in the Courthouse?
10:05 a.m.	<b>Break</b> Foyer
10:20 a.m.	Alabama State and Local Cybersecurity Grant Program Drew Swain, Business Development Coordinator, Troy University
10:50 a.m.	<b>The Basics of Insurance</b> Mary Kay Fraze, Vice President, David McMichael, Risk Management Director, Ashley Watson, Underwriting Analyst, County Risk Services
Noon - 1:30 p.m.	President's Lunch & Awards Ceremony Salon E Cheryl Bowles, ACAA 2nd Vice President, presiding
1:45 - 4 p.m.	Closing General Session Salon F Cheryl Bowles, ACAA 2nd Vice President, presiding
1:45 p.m.	<b>Characteristics of Leaders</b> Jessie Rosa, Professional Development Trainer, Troy University Continuing Education and Outreach
2:45 p.m.	<b>Break</b> Foyer
3 p.m.	<b>Welcoming New Commissioners in November</b> Rod Morgan, Coffee County Administrator
3:30 p.m.	Changes to the ACCA Membership and Registration System ACCA Staff
4 - 5 p.m.	<b>Business Session</b> Salon F Roger Creekmore, ACAA 1st Vice President, presiding
5:30 - 7 p.m.	Reception Beach Deck